900266477 09/18/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWO TOMS LLC		108/21/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2Toms, LLC	
Street Address:	1281 MAIN ST	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03444	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW HAMPSHIRE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3230541	SPORTSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6035637005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

 Phone:
 603-563-8005

 Email:
 katies@2toms.com

Correspondent Name: Katie Smith
Address Line 1: 1281 Main St

Address Line 4: Dublin, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03444

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Smith
Signature:	/Katie Smith/
Date:	09/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=2TOMS name change#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0378

State of New Hampshire

Filed
Date Filed: 08/25/2008
Business ID: 394926
William M. Gardner
Secretary of State

Form LLC 3 RSA 304-C:13

Filing fee: \$35.00 Use black print or type.

Form must be single-sided, on 81/2"x11 paper; double sided copies will not be accepted.

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 304-C, SECTION 13 OF THE NEW HAMPSHIRE REVISED STATUTES ANNOTATED, THE UNDERSIGNED SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company	is
Two Toms, LLC	
SECOND: The text of each amendment is:	

Two Toms, LLC will be changing the company name to 2Toms, LLC effective upon reciept of this amendment.

[If more space is needed, attach additional sheet(s).]

Date _____August 21 _____, ___2008

Signature:*

Print or Type Name _____Tom Judd

Title: _____Manager

DISCLAIMER: All documents filed with the Corporation Division will be publicly available for inspection, physically, electronically or in other media.

* Signature and title of person signing for the limited liability company. MUST BE SIGNED BY A MANAGER OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY. IF NO MANAGER, IT MUST BE SIGNED BY A MEMBER. (If the limited liability company is in the hands of a receiver, executor, or other court appointed fiduciary, trustee, or other fiduciary, it must be signed by that fiduciary.)

Mail fee and **DAT**North Main Street,

State of New Hampshire
Form LLC 3 - Certificate of Amendment 1 Page(s)

, Department of State, 107

T0823954017

RADEMARK

RECORDED: 09/18/2013 REEL: 005113 FRAME: 0379